Pursuant to Section 92(3) of the Act, as amended, draft annual return in Form MGT-7 is placed on the website of the Company at
www.seslimited.in 

• TRANSFER TO RESERVES 

The Board of Directors of your company has decided to transfer amount of Rs. 2,30,51,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Lacs Fifty One
Thousand Only) to the General Reserves for the financial year under review. 

• DIVIDEND 

The Board of Directors, after taking into account the Financial Results of the Company, has not recommended any dividend for the financial
year 2022-23. 

• CONTRACTS AND ARRANGEMENTS WITH RELATED PARTIES

[...]

Limited, 302, Kushal Bazar, Nehru Place, New Delhi, Delhi 110019 as its Registrar and share transfer agent.

Textual information (6)

Disclosure relating to amounts if any which is proposed to carry to any reserves
The Board of Directors of your company has decided to transfer amount of Rs. 2,30,51,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Lacs Fifty One
Thousand Only) to the General Reserves for the financial year under review.

Textual information (7)

Details regarding energy conservation
Conservation of energy is of utmost significance to the Company. Every effort is made to ensure optimum use of energy by using energy-